∩4-17-2000 Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORI HEET (Rev. 6-93) 101321746 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Revion Consumer Products Corporation Katherine Klemmer Terry Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Street Address: 625 Madison Avenue City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment yes Merger Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 20, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Docket Rev 99-D-17 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 20, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No xx 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Julie Blackburn 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Revion Consumer Products Enclosed Corporation X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 625 Madison Avenue City: NY Zip: 10022 18-1065

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

State: NY

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

04/14/2000 OF BHIT! d 00000092 181065 29120476

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

Name of Person Signing: Julie Blackburn

Signature

3/20/00 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C.20231

(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Katherine Klemmer Terry, have invented certain improvements in an invention entitled: COSMETIC BAG, for which a patent application was executed on March 20, 2000

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to me by Revlon Consumer Products Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 625 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022 (hereinafter "Assignee") the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and territories thereof, and for foreign countries, in and to the said application and in and to any invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application, or which may issue on any other application filed in the United States or elsewhere, aimed to cover any invention disclosed in said above-specified application, or any reissue, extension or renewal of any such patent; I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer thereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this assignment this Autor Tours

Signed:

RECORDED: 03/20/2000

Katherine Klemmer Terry

PATENT REEL: 010688 FRAME: 0707